

Education February 2025



As we all know, college is very expensive, and all of our high school students should be taking advantage of any and all scholarships available to them. Units and departments are responsible for promoting American Legion Auxiliary scholarships and making sure the schools have them in ample time for students to apply. The American Legion Auxiliary offers four scholarship opportunities to students:

- 1. Children of Warriors National Presidents Scholarship: Scholarship is awarded to children of veterans who served in the armed forces during eligibility dates for The American Legion. Three \$5,000 scholarships will be awarded in each division. Fifteen outstanding students will be awarded a total of \$75,000 to further their education. The applicant must complete 50 hours of community service during their high school years to be eligible for one of these scholarships. Applicants must submit this scholarship online this year by March 1, 2025. It will be forwarded to the Department Education Chair by the National Organization.
- 2. The Non-Traditional Student Scholarship: One scholarship in the amount of \$2,000 will be awarded in each American Legion Auxiliary division. Applicant must be a member of The American Legion, American Legion Auxiliary or Sons of The American Legion and shall have paid dues for the two preceding years and for the calendar year in which the application is made. Applicants must submit this scholarship online this year by March 1, 2025. It will be forwarded to the Department Education Chair by the National Organization.
- 3. Spirit of Youth Scholarship: One Junior member in each division will receive a scholarship valued at \$5,000. The applicant must have held membership in the American Legion Auxiliary for the immediate past three years, hold a current membership card and continue her membership in the American Legion Auxiliary during the four-year scholarship period. Applicants must submit this scholarship online this year by March 1, 2025. It will be forwarded to the Department Education Chair by the National Organization.
- 4. Junior Member Loyalty Scholarship: American Legion Auxiliary Junior members are the future of our organization. To reward those who retain their membership into adulthood, the American Legion Auxiliary offers the Junior Member Loyalty Scholarship to current college students. Ten scholarships, in the amount of \$2,500 each, will be awarded to a current college student for 2020. Two scholarships will be awarded in each division of the American Legion Auxiliary. The scholarship is a grant; not a loan.

 Applicants must submit this scholarship online this year by March 1, 2025. It will be forwarded to the Department Education Chair by the National Organization.

Please promote these American Legion Auxiliary scholarships to enable our children of veterans to apply and receive funds the American Legion Auxiliary has so graciously provided. Applications are available online at www.ALAforVeterans.org/Scholarships. Links to the scholarship applications can also be found on the Department website.

In the Spirit of Service, not for self, For Veterans, God and Country,

Education Chairman
Department of Arizona
jvietri@msn.com

Julie Vietri

480-495-1558